

Date: 2nd December, 2022

To, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

Scrip Code: 532820

Subject: Resignation of Mr. Jae Ho Song from the position of Managing Director of the Company.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations'), we wish to inform you that Mr. Jae Ho Song has resigned from the post of Managing Director as well as the Director of the Company with effect from closure of working hours of 12th December, 2022.

We hereby submit the following details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR), Regulation, 2015 read with Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September, 2015:

Particulars	Description
Name of the Managing Director	Mr. Jae Ho Song
Reason for Resignation	Resignation from the post of Managing Director as well as the Director of the Company.
Date of Cessation	12 th December, 2022

Kindly take the same on record.

FOR E-LAND APPAREL LIMITED

Anup Vishwakarma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer